PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis Nuhn	07/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuhn Industries Limited
Street Address:	P.O. Box 160
City:	Sebringville
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N0K1X0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12505500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)474-0800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519-474-0700
Email: rob@brunetco.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A.H. Brunet, 55158

Address Line 1: 10712 Melrose Dr.

Address Line 4: Komoka, CANADA N0L 1R0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A.H. Brunet

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1250

PATENT REEL: 022981 FRAME: 0059

WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I,

Dennis Nuhn, citizen of Canada, P.O. Box 160, Sebringville, Ontario, N0K 1X0

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Nuhn industries Limited**, a Corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada in the Province of Ontario, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 160, Sebringville, Ontario, NOK 1X0, its successors and assigns, all our rights, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to our invention entitled

"COLLECTION MEANS FOR A MOBILE VACUUM APPARATUS FOR THE COLLECTION OF LIQUID OR SEMI-LIQUID MATERIALS"

in Canada, the United States of America and in and for all other countries of the world, for which an application was filed in the United States of America on July 19, 2009, under application serial number 12/505,500 and any nationalizations, improvements, additions or amendments thereon included in corresponding applications claiming priority thereto filed in any country.

I further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said Nuhn Industries Limited, its successors, assigns, agents and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal at Sebringville, Ontario, Canada, this 20day of 1/4/44, 2009.

Dennie Nichn

BEFORE ME this 20day of 1/1/V, 2009, personally appeared Dennis Nuhn, who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 07/20/2009

Witness PATENT

Name: **| () | REPL!/022981 FRAME: 0060**